PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Propex Concrete Systems Corporation	04/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Propex Operating Company, LLC
Street Address:	6025 Lee Highway, Suite 425
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5419965
Patent Number:	5456752
Patent Number:	5628822
Patent Number:	5981630
Patent Number:	6162845
Patent Number:	6550362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23721-1 RMP

PATENT

REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0875

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Total Attachments: 4 source=USA_Propex Concrete_Patent Assource=USA_Propex Concrete_Patent Assource=US	gmt_Exe#page2.tif gmt_Exe#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0876

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 4, 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between Propex Concrete Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 6025 Lee Highway, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, USA ("Assignor"), and Propex Operating Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 6025 Lee Highway, Suite 425, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase, acquire, assume and receive from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule A, and the foreign patents and patent applications identified and set forth on Schedule B (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Patents owned by Assignor, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on the inventions and claims of such Patents, and all letters patents and reissues thereof, issuing for the patent applications included in the Patents in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute upon the request of Assignee such additional documents as are necessary to register and otherwise give full effect to the rights of Assignee under this Assignment in and to the Patents worldwide, including all documents necessary to record in the name of the Assignee the assignment of the Patents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and, with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate foreign or international office or registrar.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or jurisdictions to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

* * * * * *

USA_Patent Assgmt_Propex Concrete_14495421_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

PROPEX CONCRETE SYSTEMS CORPORATION	PROPEX OPERATING COMPANY, LLC
William & Brown	Martin J. de Vries
Name: William S. Brant, Jr.	Name: Martin T. de Vries
Title:	Title: CFO

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Applic. No./ Filing Date	Pub. No./ Pub. Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
Reinforcing element with slot and optional anchoring means and reinforced material incorporating same	08/207108 3/8/1994		5419965 5/30/1995
Graded fiber design and concrete reinforced therewith	08/136395 10/13/1993		5456752 10/10/1995
Graded fiber design and concrete reinforced therewith	08/540181 10/6/1995		5628822 5/13/1997
Fibers having improved sinusoidal configuration, concrete reinforced therewith and related method	09/006970 1/14/1998		5981630 11/9/1999
Reinforced concrete containing antimicrobial-enhanced fibers	08/336529 11/9/1994		6162845 12/19/2000
Apparatus and method for dispensing fibers into cementitious materials	09/696317 10/25/2000		6550362 4/22/2003

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Patent Number / Date
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Australia	21127/99 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Austria	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Belgium	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Canada	2,316,920 1/12/1999
Reinforcing Element	Canada	2084286 6/20/1995
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	France	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Germany	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Ireland	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Japan	2000- 540333 1/12/1999
Steel Fibre	Korea	97-27166 12/09/1998
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Netherlands	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	Spain	99901431.9 1/12/1999
Fibers Having Improved Sinusoidal Configuration Concrete Reinforced Therewith and Related Method	United Kingdom	99901431.9 1/12/1999

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0880